AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL VENTURES INC /DE/ Form 8-K August 12, 2016

## **UNITED STATES**

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

## WASHINGTON, DC 20549

### FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 12, 2016

# AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL VENTURES, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

**Delaware** (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization) 000-30368 Commission file number 22-3489463 (IRS Employer Identification Number)

**15122 Tealrise Way, Lithia, Florida** (Address of principal executive offices)

**33547** (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (813) 260-2866

### Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL VENTURES INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

1

## Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL VENTURES INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

### Item 2.01. Completion of Acquisition or Disposition of Assets.

The Board of Directors approved selling of five ounce Dore Bars to the shareholders of American International Ventures, Inc. (AIVN) at three hundred dollars below the asked price of 999.9 refined gold at the time of purchase. The Dore Bars are mined by Mega Mines, Inc. AIVN s wholly owned subsidiary. The Dore Bars will be available for purchase August 20, 2016.

Dory gold (or dore gold) is gold that has been directly extracted and refined from ore at the mine into a bar containing 87% to 90% gold. This is called a dore bar. These dore (dory) bars are sent from the mine to an external refinery, where it will be melted down and purified into a new bar that is 999.9 parts per thousand pure gold.

### SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL

#### **VENTURES, INC.**

By:

/s/ Jack Wagenti Name: Jack Wagenti Title: Chairman Date: August 12, 2016